APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council — Legislative Hearings

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.

R EC E l\/ E D Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

MAR 14 2014 Telephone: (651) 266-8585
CITY CLERK

We need the following to process your appeal:

: $25 filing fee payable to the City of Saint Paul HEARING DATE & TIME

[N (if cash: receipt number_1bL5724% ) (provided by Legislative Hearing Office)

. Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed Tuesday, Mar ch S, 304

o Attachments you may wish to include

#  This appeal form completed Time_ ' 50

% WalkIn OR o MailIn Location of Hearing:

Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

for abatement orders only: 0 Email OR o Fax

Address Being Appealed:

#
Number & Street: /205 e m{ﬂwéﬁy Vs ﬁé‘—(/t/ State: A Zip:_55/>0

Appellant/Applicant: Cornessions E1 ﬁﬁ%ail Cor7le f‘@ /1 @) [EALY.
CoIm

Phone Numbers: Business{z% /= "77 o of f)g esidence Cell
Signature: f&/?/)b(ﬁM/{ 077) Date: 5/ /(7{//6/
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant) ;O R/ [/ / L oirdle, 7.

Mailing Address if Not Appellant’s: l 4 0g Cf‘/'w e 14— /ﬂ f/d L/\/Vﬂ}/ 44/ Y- 2 op pkat«f Ve
55394/

Phone Numbers: Business ‘7 5y 54 g 0 ersidence Cell

What Is Being Appealed and Why?  Attachments Are Acceptable

Vacate Order/Condemnation/
Revocation of Fire Cof O

0 Summary/Vehicle Abatement

2 I Fire C of O Deficiency List Al d/{ s Jet 747 p0 Al P, / /;7%1 ncy
o Code Enforcement Correction Notice

o0 Vacant Building Registration
o Other

Revised 5/31/2013



DEPARTMENT SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Fire Inspection Division
Ricardo X. Cervantes, Director

CITY OF SA]NT PAUL 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220  Telephone: 651-266-8989
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul, M 55101-1806 Fox: 651-266-8931
March 7, 2014
C/O TOM KLINGEN
REACOR, LTD.

6409 CITY WEST PARKWAY, SUITE #102
EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55344

CORRECTION NOTICE - COMPLAINT INSPECTION

RE: 1205 WESTMINSTER ST
Ref. # 10988

Dear Property Representative:

An inspection was made of your building on March 7, 2014 in response to a referral. You are hereby
notified that the following deficiency list must be corrected immediately. A reinspection will be made
on or after April 7, 2014,

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or revocation of the Certificate of Occupancy. The
Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without a Certificate of
Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional reinspection fees.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. UNIT 7 - MSFC 605.1 - Repair or replace damaged electrical fixtures. This work WILL
require a permit(s). Call DST at (651) 266-8989.,

2. UNIT 7 -SPLC 34.09 (3), 34.32 (3) - Repair and maintain the window glass.
3. UNIT 7 - SPLC 34.09 (3), 34.33 (3) -Provide or repair and maintain the window screens.

4. UNIT 7 - SPLC 34.12 (2), SPLC 34.36 (1) - Repair and maintain all required and supplied
equipment in an operative and safe condition to properly and safely perform their intended
function in accordance with the provisions of the applicable code.

-Oven and refrigerator

5. UNIT 7 - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.34 (6) - Repair and maintain the floor in an approved manner.-
Repair or replace the carpeting.

6. UNIT 7 - MSFC - 705 3.2.1- GROUPS I AND R OCCUPANCIES. Incidental use areas in
Groups I and R occupancies need not be separated when the incidental use area protected with
automatic sprinklers and the construction of such areas is capable of resisting the passage of
smoke . Doors to such areas shall be a minimum of one-hour fire-rated solid-core wood doors or



insulated steel doors. Doors shall be self closing or automatic closing by smoke detection.-1hour
fire rated materials must be used to repair walls ceiling . A building permit is required.

7. UNIT 7 - MN Stat. 299F.362 - Immediately provide and maintain a smoke detector located
outside each sleeping area.

8. UNIT 7 Kitchen - SPLC 34.10 (7), 34.33 (6) - Repair and maintain the cabinets in an approved
manner.-Repair or replace the damaged or missing door.
Repair or replace the damaged or missing drawer.
Repair or replace the damaged framing.
Repair or replace the damaged or missing hardware.

0. UNIT 7 Kitchen and bathroom - SPLC 34.10 (7}, 34.34 (6) - Repair and maintain the floor in an
approved manner.-Repair or replace the floor tile. :

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee
schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please
visit our web page at: hitp:// www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals
may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg

Blvd,
Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of the

original orders.

If you have any questions, email me at: james.thomas@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8983
between 7:30 am. - 9:00 am. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.
Sincerely,

James Thomas
Fire Inspector

Ref. # 10988




